

ORDERS

The DHR has filed the application under order 26 Rule 9 of CPC seeking for appointment of an advocate as court commissioner to execute the sale deed in respect of suit schedule property.

The JDRs have not filed objections.

In view of the reason mentioned in the affidavit, the above application is allowed and thereby an advocate is appointed as Court Commissioner to present and to execute the sale deed in favour of DHR in respect of suit schedule property.

To suggest the name of advocate.

Call on 20/02/2026.

**I Addl. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
T.Narasipura.**