

ORDER

The DHR has filed the application under Order 26 rule 9 R/w 151 of CPC seeking to appoint ADLR as a court commissioner for issuance of revenue sketch in respect of suit schedule property.

Perused.

In view of the reason mentioned in the affidavit, it is necessary to direct the ADLR to prepare the sketch in respect of suit schedule property and submit the same.

**I Addl. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
T.Narasipura.**